44 Eumau oésEnvironmenlal Health Services E FO%(FZE&RAL ESTABUSHMEP\T NbMBER
odging Eslablishment Inspection Report ;

Establishment Name T T | o USliWONLY eral
Daysinn waa(son ospltall k’ atel
Ph ysical Address TZipl T

1500 Liberty Street cPerryvnlle MO 65775
Mailing Address T JCity T T o ‘Zip
same same lsame
County This Inspection is a(n} No.of . |No.of Rgams 'ls the current lodging license dispiay 5
157 [ tnitial £ Annual }?_’I Follow-up (57§)547-1091 Stories 2 ‘ % Yes zo E?IE?A'-C::;‘B deplayed?
Rooms Inspacted: | Water Supply T Wastewater I
U5 TO7 121462092 T6—225—2a7 DPrivate  [EPublic Private  [XPublic

- Water sample taken [CJes CINo Regulaleq by: CoHss  CJonr

’ v\ Missouri Department of Health & Senior Services R | T

ISwImml ng Pools/Spas (check all that apply)
| Indoor poal D Outdoor poollt]  Spa L]

ﬁlease chack if the following New Lodging Establishments B Y

i local ordinances apply

EJ Fire safety I Electrical Wiring | Smoke detectors hardwired Elves "D'NB""HN}A" " 'swimming Pool Certified LJ Yes LJNo LINA

O Plumbing Firo alarm system installed L Yes LINo LINiA 'Budding Certified to National Standards or Cecupancy
Swimming Pools/Spas Permit . Dves No

Fuel Burning Appliances Sprinkler system installed Elves LNo LIN:A  Historicai Building '[j Yes No [ A

[ Based on an Inspéction this day, tha items marked “Oul* below identify noncomptiance In operations or facilities which must be corrected prior to fssuance or
i 1 ranewal of your ladging licensa. ‘Failure to comply with any time limits for corrections specified in this notice may resuit in revocation of your lodging iicense
‘and/or prosecution. Owners may request a hearing before the Dapartment Director upon filing a wittten request within ten days after receipt of this notice.

(RSMo 315.005-065, 19 CSR 20-3.050)
In=in Compliance

NOsNot Observed  NJA=Not Applicable

. Saction A & B: Water Supply & Wastowater
1. Approved source, construction and operallon
2. Complies with waler quality standards

3. Chlorinator maintained and operated propery
: 4. Wastewaler operation and maintenance
SOctlon c: Saunatlamnouaekmplng

Qut=Not in Compliance. oxplaln on n additional pago{s)

7B [ 14. Doors. self-closing and fire-ratod

Section E: FII'B Bafety

1, Texiiles, hangings and mirrors

12, Fire extingulsher type, Inspected, and location
3, Vertical openings Tire-rated, self-closing

Eﬁ@ﬁ

5. Smoka detectors hardwired, inslalled, good repair

1. Walls, floors and ceilings in good repair

6. Evacualson roule and plan, installed, available _

: 2. Housekeeping practices and fumishings

7. Stairs and ramps. maintained, storage
8. Moans of egress. number, maintained

:4. Maftr

9. Handrails and balconios mamtamed and appropriate

. 5. Pest contral procedures

S Ice machines, scoops. liners clean & protected
'7. Garbage storage and disposal
; 8. Premiges maintained, plant growth controlled ;
Food Inspaction conductad according to 19CSR20-1.025
9. Food, equipment and single serviceluse ;
10. Foad protected from cantamination

11, Facilities to wash, rinse and sanitize

12 Handwashlng Tfacilites/hygienic practices
"Section D:_Lite Safety
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3. Towals and bed linens clean B X
=

X

X

fEﬂZD'DDI ]

Section F: Swimming Poola/Spas
1. Fence, gate adequate. proper closure mechanism

2. Boundary line, pool depth properly marked

3. Deck is clean and in good repair
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4, Lifesaving equipment adeqaale good repair
5. Pool clanty _PH, disinfectant, &temp maintalned

.
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Elcctncal outlets. proper protection & distance
‘9. Records maintained and signs posted
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Conbusﬁble:’tcxic ftems usage and storage

10, First aid kit available

;3 CO detectors hardwired, instalied, good repair
4. GFC), outlsts & switches Installed, good repa!r
6, Exit signs installed, good repair

,6. Emergency lighling installed, good repair

7. Elactric panel protected. labeled, good repair |
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) 1. nghtlng adequate and in good repair
Sectlon G: Plumbing/Mochanical
1, Equipment adequate. good repair

2. Ventiation adequate, plumbing, restrooms
3. T &P relief valves adequate, good repair
4. Relief vaive discharge pipes installed, adequale

i Required Annual Third Party Inspections

5_Backilow, air gaps, no cross connections L2

1. Fire Alarm System
2. Sprinkler System
3. Local Flre and Building Codes/Ordinances

Saction H: Heating & Cooling ~~
1 1, Unvented fuel-buming ¢ appliance/space h
i 2. Fire resistant rocr or sprinkler head

4. Current Boiler/Pressure Vessels MDPS
Certification

5.B Backflow Device{s) Test

. Liquid Propane Leak Tes!
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Eua EEI] IIIIII

“EPHS NUMBER | AGENCY
1682

13. Location of heating/cocling unils

14. Ventilation of appliances and utility rooms o .

"7 5. Operation ard condition adequate _ a3 |
TELEPHONE

Perry County Hezlth Department : (573)547-6564

INSPECTED BY (PRINT NAME and SIGN)
Melanie Zernicke  “7?Zfosu ;/ .
Vel ,

.DATE INSPECTED FOLLOW UP DATE

Rocky Patel, Owner

LICENSING YEAR
2019 12020 ‘approven Xl ves [ no 12120119 Nia
RECEIVED BY (PRINT NAME AND TITLE and SIGN) T PAGE10OF 2__

MO 680-0883 (6-16) V'~ 7 Distribution; White/Owner

Time In: 9:49 am Time Out; 11:04 am

Canary/Central Office Pink/Lecal Office E9.02
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MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & SENIOR SERVICES

R \;r BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATIONS AND LICENSURE 5 of 2
" LODGING ESTABLISHMENT INSPECTION REPORT (COMMENTS PAGE) | -

Establishment Name: Physical Address: [ City . -

Days Inn 1500 Liberty Street Perryville, MO
SECTION REFERENCE OBSERVATIONS AND ADDITIONAL COMMENTS

Note: The purpose of this visit was to verify the correction of items found in non-compliance during annual inspection conducled on Oclober 24, 2019,
Note: Outdoor swimming is currently not in use at this time, inspector will observe records next year during annual inspection when pool is operational.

Note: Inspector observed Rocky Patel, owner installing two (2) new emergency exil signs on the first floor located at the north and south entrances of
main building. Inspector will observe functionality of north and south emergency signs during next annual inspection.

Note: Rooms 114, 243, and 245 are currently rented out and unable to be observed during inspection, inspector will observe rooms during next annual
nspection.

Note G. 1 - Annex boiler room: Water inlet pipe is currently observed not leaking during inspection. Rocky Patel, owner stated that he is planning on
replacing the hot water heater during the summer of 2020.

Inspected by:

Date:
%/z}z Melanie Zernicke 12/20/19
Received by: Z. Date:
Rocky Patel, Owner 12/20/19

MO 580-0883 (1-09) 2




